

**PRODUCT SPECIFICATION****PLAIN BAGELS 115 g****Ingredients:**

Plain Bagel: Wheat Flour, Water, Sugar, Salt, Yeast and Malt.

**Typical Nutrition Information (per 100 g):**

Bagel Type: Code	Plain : PL 115-48
Energy: Kcal / kJ	256 / 1085
Protein (g)	10.
Total Carbohydrate (g)	53.6
Of which Sugars (g)	4.7
Total Fat (g)	0.8
of which Saturates (g)	0.3
Sodium (mg)	470
Fibre (g)	2.9

**Product Size and Description:**

115 grams, American Style Plain Bagels.

**Flavours:**

All natural ingredients.

**Weight & Size Tolerance:**

+/- 5%

**Storage Conditions:**

Frozen: Store at -18c.

**Shelf life:**

Frozen: 12 months. Fresh / chilled: 3 days.

**Country of Origin:**

United Kingdom

**G M O :**

Based on information supplied to us by our suppliers and as a company policy, all Bagel Nash products are free from Genetically Modified Ingredients.

**Allergens:**

Products free from :

- Peanuts or peanut products
- Nuts or nut products.
- Soya or soya products
- Eggs or egg products
- Fish or fish products

**Made in a factory**

which uses Milk products, Contains Wheat Gluten &amp; Yeast and contain Sesame Seeds.

**Special Diet Information:**

Suitable for: Vegetarians  
Lactose Intolerants

**Serving Suggestion:**

Best served warm or toasted

**Shipping / Packing configuration:**

PRODUCT :	115 gm Plain Bagel	
Case Count	48	
Case Weight	5.9 Kg	
Case Dimensions	275 x 390 x 300 mm	
Pallet Configuration	UK 7 x 10	
Pallet Count	70	